Purpose/Mission

The Lanark Area Community Foundation is advised by local volunteer community ambassadors. Our mission is to equip both individuals and nonprofit organizations with tools which support charitable giving, and make grants that contribute to the quality of life in eastern Carroll County, Illinois.

History of Impact

The Lanark Area Community Foundation became a component fund of the Community Foundation of Greater Dubuque in 2016.

Recent grants and programs have included Lanark Workation and Non-Profit board training.

How do endowments work?

Endowments are invested by our professional wealth managers in a diversified portfolio. Endowments pay out up to 5% annually. The remainder is reinvested to ensure that funds exist into perpetuity. The LACF board makes grants from its endowment.



For more information, visit

dbqfoundation.org/Lanark



CFGD Contact:

MJ Smith | Director of Affiliate Foundations Call: 563.588.2700 Email: mj@dbqfoundation.org



Confirmed in Compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations



COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF GREATER DUBUQUE

LACF Family of Funds

We are so proud to announce our LACF Family of Funds:

Cornerstone Project Fund

Eastland Education Foundation

Lanark Area Community Foundation Endowment

John & Yvonne Nelson Family Endowment for Special Education Preschool

Roberts Family Endowment

TsmJ Colorectal Cancer Endowment

Connecting people who care with causes that matter.

How does my gift help?

Your gift to the Lanark Area Community Foundation Community Endowment (LACF) is invested and grows forever to contribute to the quality of life in eastern Carroll County, Illinois.

Familes may establish their own fund.

A family's endowment is directed by that family toward one or more charitable causes.

How do I make a gift?

We welcome gifts at any time and accept cash as well as stocks, bonds and IRAs.

Donors may name and honor or remember friends and family through their gifts or name the endowment in their will to create a legacy that will forever benefit the community.

Additional donor benefits:

- Federal charitable tax deduction
- The knowledge you are doing good in your community-forever
- Efficient, personalized, and effective philanthropic services

LACF Ambassadors



Dan Lamoreux
Partner, Lamoreux Family Farms
7176 Center Dr, Lanark, IL 61046
E: dlam27@hotmail.com
P: 815-375-1135



Floyd Roberts

President, Marketing Communications Corp
315 E. Locust St, Lanark, IL 61046
E: robertsmktg@gmail.com
P: 815-493-2262



Shelly Dambman
Proprietor, Shelly Dambman CPA
107 E. School Dr, Lanark, IL 61046
E: shelly@dambmancpa.com
P: 815-632-8669



Allan Rahn
PhD; Professor Emeritus, Michigan State
University
1-170 Hooks Ct, Lanark, IL 61046
E: allanprahn@gmail.com
P: 815-493-2665



Becka ReeseOwner, On the Move Fitness Center
125 W. Locust St, Lanark, IL 61046
E: onthemovecfc03@gmail.com
P: 815-821-3933



Patti Kloepping
Realtor, RE/MAX Town Lake & Country
14835 Shannon Rte, Shannon, IL 61078
E: pattik@pattikloepping.com
P: 815-266-4020



Derek Carroll
Agent, Clark Carroll Insurance Agency
313 Blair Lane, Lanark, IL 61046
E: derek.ccia@gmail.com
P: 815-564-7054

I would like to invest in grants for our community:

| Name | | | |
|---------------------|-----------|-----------|-------|
| Address | | | |
| City/State/Zip | | | |
| Phone | | | |
| Email | | | |
| Amount of Gift: | | | |
| The gift is in hono | /memory | of: | |
| | | | |
| ☐ I would like to i | neet with | someone (| about |

Send your gift to:

Community Foundation of Greater Dubuque 700 Locust Street, Suite 195 Dubuque, Iowa 52001

starting a personal family endowment

Please make checks payable to:

CFGD/LanarkAreaCF

Questions:

Call: 563.588.2700